Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law 1720 Windward Concourse Suite 250 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 ORIGINAL

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

Telephone: (770) 232-9200

Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

June 24, 2004

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Gunter Bldg.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: B

BCN Telecom, Inc. f/k/a NUI Telecom, Inc.

Interexchange Service

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to Commission Order, enclosed please find one set of labels with which to replace the name of NUI Telecom, Inc. with BCN Telecom, Inc. on its tariff: Upper left hand corner. I have also enclosed one set of labels with which to replace the name of NUI Telecom, Inc. with BCN Telecom, Inc. on its tariff: Bottom center.

Please return a stamped copy of the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed preaddressed prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

CMP labela COM CTR ECR GCLEnclosures OPCcc: Richard Nacchio MMS RCA	Ance J.M. Steinhart, Esq. Attorney for BCN Telecom, Inc. f/k/a NUI Telecom, Inc.
SEC	EIVED & FILED O BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06995 JUN 25 &

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK